
Page 1 of 2 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT 

 

Project:  Landfill Cell 18 Liner and Leachate Collection, Project No. 16-2371  

 

Background Data:  Effective Date of Agreement:  February 20, 2018 

    Owner:      City of Rapid City 

    Engineer:     FMG Engineering, Inc. 

 

Nature of Amendment: The City is currently finishing the construction of Cell #18 at the Rapid City 
Landfill.  During the construction unforeseen conditions arose that required additional consulting work.  Work 
regarding changed conditions and additional consultation was performed by the Consultant in order to maintain the 
construction progress and schedule.   
 

Current Contract Amount:   $303,894.00 

Change Requested:   $  70,165.00 

New Contract Amount:  $374,059.00 

 

Owner and Engineer herby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set forth in this 

Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or pervious Amendments 

remain in effect.  The effective date of this Amendment is: August 1, 2018. 

 

 

CITY OF RAPID CITY     ENGINEER: 

 

By:_________________________   By_____________________________ 

 Mayor       FMG Engineering, Inc. 

 

Date Signed:_________________   Date Signed:____________________ 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

By:________________________ 

 Finance Officer 

 

Date Signed:________________ 

 

REVIEWED BY: 

 

____________________________ 

Stacey Titus, Operations Project Manager 

 

 

 
 

 



Page 2 of 2 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 


